

GR 669/2008

09/10/2025

Today is fixed for Evidence and ER of WWA.

Sole accused is present.

No witness is present. No ER of WWA is received.

Record shows that vide order dated 19/04/2025, O/C HP Coastal PS was directed to execute WWA, but it reflects that copy of order was not sent by the concerned staff.

BCII is directed to send copy of the order dated 19/04/2025 for information and compliance.

The Prosecution is directed to produce the witness on the next date fixed .i.d. evidence shall be closed.

Day adjourned.

To 02/01/2026 for Evidence and ER of WWA.

D/C by me.

ACJM, KAKDWIP

ACJM, KAKDWIP